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The Western Power Pool (WPP) has convened its interim version on the Nominating Committee and WRAP 
Program Review Committee. These committees will be working on standing up their respective processes as 
the WPP seeks FERC approval, which will trigger the official committees. This transition is planned for 2023.  

Please reach out to your sector representatives or the WPP at wrap@westernpowerpool.org for more 
information or to be added to your sector’s mailing list. 

The sector representatives on the Nominating Committee are: 

Sector Representatives 
RA Participant Committee 
(RAPC)/Participant Investor-owned 
Utilities (IOUs) 

Powerex – Mark Holman mark.holman@powerex.com  
APS – Justin Thompson justin.thompson@aps.com  

RAPC/Participant Consumer-owned 
utilities (COUs) 

SRP - Agnes Lut agnes.lut@srpnet.com  
Chelan - Shawn Smith shawn.smith@chelanpud.org  

RAPC/Participant Retail Competition 
Load Responsible Entity (LRE) 

Calpine – Mark Smith mark.smith@calpine.com  

Federal Power Marketing Administration BPA – Suzanne Cooper sbcooper@bpa.gov 
Independent power 
producers/marketers 

NIPPC – Spencer Gray sgray@nippc.org  

Public interest organizations RNW - Nicole Hughes - nicole@renewablenw.org   
Retail customer advocacy group OCUB - Mike Goetz - mike@oregoncub.org  
Industrial customer advocacy group AWEC – Bill Gaines - wgaines@awec.solutions 
NWPP Agreement Signatory (not on 
RAPC and not a Market Operator) 

BANC - Jim Shetler - jimshetler@thebanc.org 

Load Serving Entity (LSE) (or 
representative) with loads in the WRAP 
represented by another LRE and 
otherwise not eligible for any other 
sector 

PNGC - Michael Jung MJung@pngcpower.com 

Current Board of Directors Erik King - eric.king@nwpp.org;  
Committee of State Representatives Megan Decker - megan.decker@puc.oregon.gov 
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The sector representatives on the Program Review Committee are: 

Sector Representatives 
RAPC/ IOUs PSE – Phil Haines philip.haines@pse.com  

IPC – Camille Christen cchristen@idahopower.com  
NVE – Ryan Atkins ratkins@nvenergy.com  
Powerex – Mike Goodenough mike.goodenough@powerex.com  

RAPC/COUs SRP – Barbara Cenalmor 
barbara.cenalmorbruquetas@srpnet.com 
Basin Electric - Garrett Schilling 
Snohomish – Garrison Marr gbmarr@snopud.com 
Tacoma – Ray Johnson crjohnson@cityoftacoma.org 

RAPC/Participant Retail Competition 
LRE 

Shell - Ian White ian.d.white@shell.com 
Calpine – Mark Smith mark.smith@calpine.com 

Federal Power Marketing Administration BPA – Jeff Cook jwcook@bpa.gov 
BPA – Rachel Dibble rldibble@bpa.gov 

Independent power 
producers/marketers 

Avangrid Renewables - Andrew Sharer 
andrew.sharer@avangrid.com  
Invenergy – John Cooper jcooper@invenergy.com  

Public interest organizations Robin Arnold - robin@renewablenw.org  
Fred Huette - fred@nwenergy.org  

Retail customer advocacy group Wyoming Consumer Advocate – Anna DeMers 
anna.demers2@wyo.gov 

Industrial customer advocacy group AWEC - Tyler Pepple tcp@dvclaw.com 
LSE (or representative) with loads in the 
WRAP represented by another LRE and 
otherwise not eligible for any other 
sector 

Northern Wasco PUD - Chris Allen chris-allen@nwascopud.org 

COSR NPUC - Tammy Cordova tcordova@puc.nv.gov 
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